
Organisation Title Initials Surname First Name Dial Tel Fax Address1 City Code Email Address

GIBB (Pty) Ltd Ms K de Jong Katherine 031 267 8567 031 266 3310 kdejong@gibb.co.za

GIBB (Pty) Ltd Ms E Nortje Elizabeth 011 519 4701 011 807 5670 enortje@gibb.co.za

GIBB (Pty) Ltd Mr C Kruger Charl 031 267 8572 031 266 3310 ckruger@gibb.co.za

eThekwini Water and Sanitation Mrs L Bowes Leisel Leisel.Bowes@durban.gov.za

Department of Economic Development, Tourism and 

Environmental Affairs (DEDTEA) KZN

Ms Y Govender Yugeshni 082 921 9340 031 302 2824

yugeshni.govender@kzndae.gov.za

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife Mr D Dominic 033 845 1455 845 1499 P O Box 13053 Cascades 3202 wienersd@kznwildlife.com

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife Mrs N Nerissa Pillay 033 845 1917 845 1499 P O Box 13053 Cascades 3202 pillaya@kznwildlife.com

AMAFA KwaZulu-Natali Ms D Tshabalala Weziwe 033 394 6543 342 6097 P.O.Box 2685 Pietermaritzburg 3201 amafa.pmb2@mweb.co.za

AMAFA KwaZulu-Natali Ms B Pawandiwa Bernadet 033 394 6543 342 6097 P.O.Box 2685 Pietermaritzburg 3201 bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za

KwaZulu-Natal Department of Transport Mr R Lindsay Robert 033 355 0555 086 218 8104 P Bag X9043 Pietermaritzburg 3201 robert.lindsay@kzntransport.gov.za

KwaZulu-Natal Department of Transport Mr R Roy Ryan 033 355 8860 3558092 P Bag X9043 Pietermaritzburg 3201 roy.ryan@kzntransport.gov.za

Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Mrs W Mayer Karen 033 3 927 761 0865160896 Private Bag X 9029 Pietermaritzburg 3200 KarenM@daff.gov.za

Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Mr A Mnyungula Ayanda 033 3 927 761 0865160896 Private Bag X 9029 Pietermaritzburg 3200 AyandaMny@daff.gov.za

Department of Water Affairs Mr SC Sikhosana 031 336 2933 305 9915 sikhosanas2@dwa.gov.za

Department of Water Affairs Ms C Moonsamy Colleen 031 336 2700 305 9915 P.O. Box 1018 Durban 4000 moonsamyc@dwa.gov.za

Department of Water Affairs Ms H Aboobaker 031 336 2758 aboobakerh@dwa.gov.za

eThekwini Municipality/ City Councillor Cllor G Pullan Geoff Tongaat geoffpullan@iafrica.com

eThekwini Municipality Ms S Makhwedzha Shoni 031 3117919 031 311 7134 PO Box 680 Durban 4000 Shoni.Makhwedzha@durban.gov.za

Coastwatch Ms C Schwegman Carolyn 035 9 752 147 P O Box 343 Pennington 4184 afromatz@telkomsa.net

Resident Mr J Bohler John bohler@telkomsa.net

Resident Ms L Guttenbrunner Lindi lindi.guttenbrunner@sqs.com

Resident Mr R.O Schroder rschroder@telkomsa.net / 

felicityschroder@gmail.com

Resident Mr T Smith Tony ajs@buildsa.co.za

Resident Mr M van der Merwe Martin johannesvdm@absa.co.za

Resident Ms P Burmeister Philippa pemanuel@srk.co.za
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